



दूरभाष / Ph. : 0121-2665734
फैक्स / Fax : 0121-2666062

कार्यालय :
Office of the :
प्रबन्ध निदेशक
MANAGING DIRECTOR
पश्चिमांचल विद्युत वितरण निगम लि.,
Phimanchal Vidyut Vitran Nigam Ltd.
विक्टोरिया पार्क, मेरठ
Victoria Park, MEERUT-250 001

No. 5421 /PVVNL-MT/MM/50(s)/22-23

Dated:- 27/09/2022

Corrigendum

Following amendments is being made in "Pre-qualifying Requirements" of tender specification No. PVVNL-MT/MM/50(s)/22-23 for Supply of 11 KV XLPE Cable size 3x35 sq. mm. in compliance of Managing Director, UPPCL, Lucknow OM No. 2761 dated 24.09.2022 as per details given below:-.

Existing Provision	Amended Provision
<u>(Pre-qualifying Requirements) :-</u> <u>Clause No. 7 & 11:- Type Test:</u> The firm should have valid type test report of the offered HT XLPE Cables of size 3x35sq mm as per GTP/Technical Specification during the last 5-year period issued from CPRI/ERDA.	<u>(Pre-qualifying Requirements) :-</u> <u>Clause No. 7 & 11:- Type Test:</u> The firm should have valid type test report of the offered HT XLPE Cables of size 3x35sq mm as per GTP/Technical Specification during the last 5-year period issued from CPRI/ERDA/NTH.

Note:- These Corrigendum/amended clause shall supersede any other clause regarding above clause, if mentioned anywhere else in tender documents.


SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (MM-I)